NOTICE OF QUALIFYING MUNICIPAL ELECTIONS CITY OF DALLAS, GEORGIA

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CHARTER OF THE CITY OF DALLAS, GEORGIA, AND THE STATE ELECTION CODE, A CITY OF DALLAS ELECTION WILL BE HELD ON **TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 4, 2025**

AT THIS ELECTION, THE OFFICIAL SHALL BE ELECTED TO COMPLETE THE <u>FOUR-YEAR</u> (4) TERM, AS PROVIDED BY THE CHARTER OF THE CITY OF DALLAS, THE FOLLOWING OFFICIALS:

COUNCILMEMBER - WARD ONE COUNCILMEMBER - WARD THREE COUNCILMEMBER AT LARGE

CANDIDATES MAY QUALIFY TO BE ON THE BALLOT DURING NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS AT THE DALLAS CITY HALL, 129 EAST MEMORIAL DRIVE, DALLAS, GA., **BEGINNING AT 8:30 AM MONDAY, AUGUST 18, 2023 AND ENDING WEDNESDAY AUGUST 20, 2023 AT 4:30 PM, EXCEPT BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 12:00 PM to 1:00 PM.**

QUALIFICATION FEES SHALL BE **\$150.00** FOR THE OFFICE OF COUNCILMEMBER.

THE POLLING PLACE WILL BE THE WATSON GOVERNMENT COMPLEX LOCATED AT 240 CONSTITUTION BLVD, DALLAS, GEORGIA. THE POLLS SHALL BE OPEN FROM 7:00 A.M. UNTIL 7:00 P.M. ON ELECTION DAY.

DEADLINE TO REGISTER TO VOTE IN THIS ELECTION IS **OCTOBER 6, 2025**

QUALIFIED PERSONS <u>**MUST REGISTER</u>** AT THE PAULDING COUNTY REGISTRAR'S OFFICE, 240 CONSTITUTION BLVD, OR ANY OTHER QUALIFIED REGISTRAR'S LOCATION, <u>**TO BE ELIGIBLE TO VOTE**</u> IN THIS GENERAL ELECTION.</u>

> TINA CLARK, CITY CLERK CITY OF DALLAS, GEORGIA